

## City of Milwaukee Meeting Agenda

City Hall 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee, WI 53202

Hall

## **PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE**

ALD. ROBERT DONOVAN, CHAIR

Ald. Robert Puente, Vice-Chair

Ald. Michael McGee, Jr., Ald. Terry Witkowski, Ald. T. Anthony Zielinski

Staff Assistant, Diana Morgan, 286-2231
Fax: (414) 286-3456, E-mail: dmorga@milwaukee.gov
File Specialist, Charlotte Rodriguez, 286-8797, E-mail: crodri@milwaukee.gov

Thursday, March 8, 2007			9:00 AM	Room 301-B, City I
1.	061372	Motion relatir to various lice Sponsors:	ng to the recommendations of the Public Safety enses. THE CHAIR	Committee relative
2.	<u>060341</u>	A substitute of Sponsors:	ordinance relating to abandonment of shopping Ald. Donovan, Ald. Puente, Ald. Dudzik And A	
	9:30 A.M.			
3. <u>061421</u>		completion ti	ion from the Milwaukee Police Department relat mes and performance of the Department's infor uding the Early Intervention System professiona ram.	mation technology
		Sponsors:	Ald. Donovan	
4.	<u>061338</u>	Purpose Acc	eserving and appropriating up to \$282,000 from ount - Damages and Claims Fund for the purpor lwaukee Police Department police officer recruit Ald. Zielinski, Ald. Bohl And Ald. Dudzik	se of funding an
	10:00 A.M.			
5.	<u>061369</u>	Communication from the Fire and Police Commission relating to an update on the search for a new Fire Chief and Chief of Police, police recruitment and training practices, staffing study, citizen complaints and police officer discipline.  **Sponsors:** Ald. Donovan		
6.	<u>061396</u>		uthorizing application, acceptance and funding o Priving Enforcement 2007 grant. THE CHAIR	of a Speed and

7.	<u>061413</u>	Resolution relative to application, acceptance and funding of a Gang Reduction Project Grant.	
		Sponsors: THE CHAIR	
8.	<u>061414</u>	Resolution authorizing acceptance and funding of an ATF/Violent Crimes Impact Team grant.	
		Sponsors: THE CHAIR	
9.	<u>061452</u>	Substitute resolution approving Law Enforcement Services Grant Agreemen with the Milwaukee Brewers Baseball Club for 2007 and 2008.	
		Sponsors: Ald. Donovan	
10.	<u>061397</u>	Resolution relative to application, acceptance and funding of the Medical Assistance Outreach Grant.	
		Sponsors: THE CHAIR	
		May be referred to the Finance and Personnel Committee	
11.	<u>061398</u>	Resolution amending Common Council File 061011 relative to the application, acceptance and funding of the 2007 Consolidated Contract.	
		Sponsors: THE CHAIR	
		May be referred to the Finance and Personnel Committee	
12.	<u>061399</u>	Resolution relative to the application, acceptance and funding of the 2007 Infertility Prevention Grant.	
		Sponsors: THE CHAIR	
13.	061293	A substitute ordinance relating to parking controls in various Aldermanic Districts.	
		Sponsors: THE CHAIR	
14.	<u>061294</u>	A substitute ordinance relating to traffic controls in various Aldermanic Districts.	
		Sponsors: THE CHAIR	
15.	060398	A substitute ordinance relating to fees for excessive size, weight and load permits.	
		Sponsors: THE CHAIR	
16.	<u>061232</u>	A substitute ordinance relating to advanced life support rates for transports conducted by the Fire Department.	
		Sponsors: THE CHAIR	

This meeting will be webcast live at www.milwaukee.gov/channel25.

Members of the Common Council and its standing committees who are not members of this committee may attend this meeting to participate or to gather information. Notice is given that this meeting may constitute a meeting of the Common Council or any of its standing committees, although they will not take any formal action at this meeting.

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of persons with disabilities through sign language interpreters or auxiliary aids. For additional information or to request this service, contact the Council Services Division ADA Coordinator at 286-2998, (FAX)286-3456, (TDD)286-2025 or by writing to the Coordinator at Room 205, City Hall, 200 E. Wells Street, Milwaukee, WI 53202.

Limited parking for persons attending meetings in City Hall is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center on the southwest corner of East Kilbourn and North Water Street. Parking tickets must be validated in Room 205, (City Clerk's Office) or the first floor Information Booth in City Hall.

Persons engaged in lobbying as defined in s. 305-43-4 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances are required to register with the City Clerk's Office License Division. Registered lobbyists appearing before a Common Council committee are required to identify themselves as such. More information is available at www.milwaukee.gov/lobby.